Hungaroring
GT Cup Open Europe -GTCUP Open

—e europe
Free Practice - 1
[T A
[Hungaroring 4.381m. PFOVISIOI’]a| ReSU|tS
Cls N° Entrant/Team Driver 1 Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h
1 22 PZ Oberer Ziirichsee by TFT Niki Leutwiler H Vicent Beltoise -I g Porsche 911 Cup MY 2018 PROAM 1 21 4 1:49.942 143.4
2 51 Ombra Racing Aldo Festante £ Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 2 21 10 1:50.450 0.508 0.508 142.7
3 10 Baporo Motorsport Daniel Diaz-Varela & Manel Cerqueda H Audi R8 LMS AM 1 23 4 1:51.036 1.094 0.586 142.0
4 99 Sports and You Antonio Coimbra g Luis Silva £ Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019 AM 2 20 5 1:51.068 1.126 0.032 141.9
5 13  Baporo Motorsport Jaume Font & Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018 AM 3 20 13 1:51.202 1.260 0.134 141.8
6 77 Team Virage Robert Hefler E Philippe Valenza E & Aston Martin Vantage PROAM 3 23 22 1:53.406 3.464 2.204 139.0
7 26 NM Racing Team Albert Estragues & Transam Euro 2018 AM 4 5 4 1:53.587 3.645 0.181 138.8
8 88 Team Virage Stephane Adler g Michael Blanchemain I g Aston Martin Vantage AM 5 23 5 1:54.387 4.445 0.800 137.8
9 40  Racing Trevor Gregor Zsigo H Csaba Walter — BMW M4 AM 6 13 10 1:55.101 5.159 0.714  137.0
CAR 51 TIME 1:50.094 DELETED TRACK LIMITS AT T 11
Published at:..........cucuiiiii, Track Temp: 46.3 °C Air Temp: 30.2°C Humidity: 38 %  Track Status: DRY
Stewards: Race Director: Timekeeper: i
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Hungaroring
GT Cup Open Europe -GTCup Open

europe
Free Practice - 1
[Hungaroring 4.381m. PI’OVISIOI’]a| ReSU|tS by C|aSS
Cls N°  Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

Porsche 911 Cup MY 2018 1:49.942
Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 2 21 10 1:50.450 0.508 0.508 142.7
1:53.406

PZ Oberer Zirichsee by TFT
2 51 Ombra Racing
Team Virage

Vicent Beltoise

Niki Leutwiler

Aldo Festante
Robert Hefler

Philippe Valenza Aston Martin Vantage

1 Baporo Motorsport Daniel Diaz-Varela & Manel Cerqueda H Audi R8 LMS AM 1 23 4 1:51.036 142.0

2 99  Sports and You Antonio Coimbra £ Luis Silva £ Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019 AM 2 20 5 1:51.068 0.032 0.032 141.9

3 13  Baporo Motorsport Jaume Font g Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018 AM 3 20 13 1:51.202 0.166 0.134 141.8

4 26 NM Racing Team Albert Estragues & Transam Euro 2018 AM 4 5 1:53.587 2.551 2.385 138.8

5 88 Team Virage Stephane Adler £ Michael Blanchemain I g Aston Martin Vantage AM 5 23 5 1:54.387 3.351 0.800 137.8

6 40  Racing Trevor Gregor Zsigo 3 Csaba Walter ﬁ 3 BMW M4 AM 6 13 10 1:55.101 4.065 0.714 137.0
Published at:..........cucuiiiii, Track Temp: 46.3 °C Air Temp: 30.2°C Humidity: 38 %  Track Status: DRY
Stewards: Race Director: Timekeeper: o
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Hungaroring
o |GT Cup Open Europe -GTCUPOPEN

europe
“ Free Practice - 1
Hungaroring — asim) Lap Analysis
10 1 Daniel Diaz-Varela Audi R8 LMS 22 1 Niki Leutwiler Porsche 911 Cup MY 2018
AM 2 Manel Cerqueda Baporo Motorsport PROAM 2 Vicent Beltoise PZ Oberer Zirichsee by TFT
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed
1 12:12:43.024  12:11:18.830 50.347 33.847 12:12:43.024 1  12:12:26.606  12:11:06.318 46.802 33.486 12:12:26.606
2 1:56.478 40.727 43.664 32.087 223.6 12:14:39.502 2 1:57.346 41.956 43.318 32.072 218.1 12:14:23.952
3 1:52.029 39.510 41.727 30.792 2254 12:16:31.531 3 1:50.944 39.461 40.947 30.536 220.8 12:16:14.896
4 1:51.036 39.218 41.088 30.730 225.4 12:18:22.567 4 1:49.942 39.083 40.502 30.357 222.2 12:18:04.838
5 1:51.125 39.130 41.188 30.807 225.4 12:20:13.692 5 1:55.751 P 38.890 40.853 36.008 222.6 12:20:00.589
6 2:08.490 P 41.344 45.703 41.443 226.4 12:22:22.182 6 9:00.194 7:48.344 41.122 30.728 12:29:00.783
7 5:07.023 3:47.801 47.583 31.639 12:27:29.205 7 1:50.173 39.024 40.658 30.491 221.7 12:30:50.956
8 1:52.545 39.873 41.762 30.910 223.6 12:29:21.750 8 1:50.605 39.158 40.720 30.727 222.2 12:32:41.561
9 1:52.118 39.174 41.846 31.098 2245 12:31:13.868 9 1:51.121 39.229 41.018 30.874 223.1 12:34:32.682
10 1:52.430 39.323 41.968 31.139 224.0 12:33:06.298 10 1:58.706 P 40.163 42.906 35.637 223.1 12:36:31.388
11 1:52.095 39.372 41.636 31.087 224.0 12:34:58.393 11 4:23.478 3:10.414 41.905 31.159 12:40:54.866
12 2:02.421 P 39.699 45.843 36.879 224.5 12:37:00.814 12 1:51.655 39.399 41,502 30.754 222.2 12:42:46.521
13 3:42.659 2:28.540 42.088 32.031 12:40:43.473 13 1:55.653 P 39.191 41.152 35310 221.7 12:44:42.174
14 1:52.107 39.340 41.685 31.082 224.5 12:42:35.580 14 4:16.232 3:00.698 43.728 31.806 12:48:58.406
15 1:52.783 39.726 41.788 31.269 224.0 12:44:28.363 15 1:52.629 39.906 41.636 31.087 223.6 12:50:51.035
16 1:53.326 39.844 42.023 31.459 224.0 12:46:21.689 16 1:52.532 39.500 41.631 31.401 223.6 12:52:43.567
17 1:56.573 P 39.251 42.225 35.097 224.0 12:48:18.262 17 1:52.470 39.865 41.464 31.141 222.6 12:54:36.037
18 4:06.177 2:46.781 46.128 33.268 12:52:24.439 18 1:51.848 39.295 41.360 31.193 223.1 12:56:27.885
19 1:52.886 40.052 41.745 31.089 224.0 12:54:17.325 19 1:52.460 39.606 41515 31.339 223.6 12:58:20.345
20 1:52.044 39.240 41.674 31.130 225.9 12:56:09.369 20 1:52.070 39.431 41.529 31.110 224.0 13:00:12.415
21 2:03.672 39.272 49.099 35301 2259 12:58:13.041 21 2:01.545 P 42.582 42.028 36.935 204.9 13:02:13.960
22 1:52.048 39.412 41.590 31.046 225.4 13:00:05.089 26 1 Albert Estragues Transam Euro 2018
23 2:04.463 P 39.016 41,515 43,932 225.4 13:02:09.552
AM 2 NM Racing Team
13 1 Jaume Font Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018 Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed
AM 2 Baporo Motorsport 1 12:12:48.159 12:11:17.263 54.605 36.291 12:12:48.159
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed 2 1:56.777 41.400 43.332 32.045 220.4 12:14:44.936
1 12:12:41.264  12:11:16.352 49.275 35.637 12:12:41.264 3 1:53.607 40.134 41.996 31.477 224.0 12:16:38.543
2 1:55.098 41.791 42.295 31.012 217.7 12:14:36.362 4 1:53.587 39.971 41.884 31.732 2245 12:18:32.130
3 1:51.821 39.345 41.431 31.045 219.9 12:16:28.183 5 2:44.158 P 55.788 59.645 48.725 163.6 12:21:16.288
4 1:51.837 39.340 41.233 31.264 220.4 12:18:20.020 40 1 Gregor Zsigo BMW M4
5 1:52.036 39.518 41.417 31.101 220.4 12:20:12.056
6 2:12.450 P 41717 47.286 43.447 220.8 12:22:24.506 AM 2 Csaba Walter Racing Trevor
7 5:35.637 4:21.874 42.242 31521 12:28:00.143 -3 D Time SEEErd  SEENEN A SEREral 1hERE BEREEE
8 151 439 39,189 41.208 31042 2199 12095158y 1 1212555330  12:11:31.582 48.618 35.130 12:12:55.330
9 1:51 286 39 448 40.973 30865 2181 12:31:42.868 2 2:03.264 44.586 45.612 33.066 205.7 12:14:58.594
= mp—— p—— 41141 T, 2:03.590 P 42.268 43.644 37.678 214.2 12:17:02.184
11 2:10.009 P 43.758 45.071 41180 2033 12:35:44583 4 4:48.661 3:33.006 43.234 s2.421 12:21:50.845
B Ey— D T e IR 1:56.345 41.315 42.826 32.204 213.4 12:23:47.190
13 L2 39232 40,950 31020 2204 12:43:32.466 © 1:55.802 41.178 42.585 32.039 214.2 12:25:42.992
14 151523 39,302 41122 31099 2204 124523989 ' 1:56.001 40.913 42.667 32.421 216.4 12:27:38.993
15 151 658 39236 41156 31066 2199 124715647 8 2:00.701 P 40.993 43.145 36.563 216.4 12:29:39.694
16 2:01.405 46.023 42.999 32.383 2117 12:49:17.052 ° 4:28.943 8:13.006 43.546 82.391 12:34:08.637
17 1:51.362 39.135 41.147 31080 220.8 12551:08414 0 155101 40.576 42.460 82.065 2186 12:36:03.738
T T T T R ———— 1L 1:55.377 40.577 42.666 32.134 2155 12:37:59.115
19 1:51.485 39.302 41.112 31071 2213 1255451556 2 1:5.:210 40.558 42.617 32035 215.5 12:39:54.325
= D [ TS e TR 2:02.321 P 41.531 43.589 37.201 218.6 12:41:56.646

—=crono
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Hungaroring
o |GT Cup Open Europe -GTCUPOPEN

europe
“ Free Practice - 1
Hungaroring — asim) Lap Analysis
51 1 Aldo Festante Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 88 1 Stephane Adler Aston Martin Vantage
PROAM 2 Ombra Racing AM 2 Michael Blanchemain Team Virage
Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T.Spd Elapsed
1 12:12:40.563 12:11:19.793 48.031 32.739 12:12:40.563 1 12:12:28.448 12:11:00.822 50.984 36.642 12:12:28.448
2 1:54.366 41.684 41.653 31.029 219.5 12:14:34.929 2 1:58.396 42.453 43.758 32.185 219.0 12:14:26.844
3 +:50-094 39.267 40.254 30.573 221.3 12:16:25.023 3 1:54.400 40.537 42.275 31.588 223.1 12:16:21.244
4 1:51.347 38.875 40.909 31.563 222.2 12:18:16.370 4 1:54.744 40.730 42.448 31.566 222.6 12:18:15.988
5 2:05.102 46.554 46.963 31.585 223.6 12:20:21.472 5 1:54.387 40.057 42.733 31.597 223.6 12:20:10.375
6 1:51.804 39.208 41.061 31.535 221.3 12:22:13.276 6 1:54.618 40.177 42.808 31.633 222.6 12:22:04.993
7 1:50.930 39.041 40.722 31.167 221.7 12:24:04.206 7 1:55.365 40.389 42.923 32.053 222.6 12:24:00.358
8 2:09.036 P 43.062 45.569 40.405 221.7 12:26:13.242 8 1:54.577 40.368 42.314 31.895 222.2 12:25:54.935
9 13:53.863 12:41.486 41.515 30.862 12:40:07.105 9 1:55.240 40.438 42.816 31.986 223.6 12:27:50.175
10 1:50.450 39.242 40.676 30.532 219.9 12:41:57.555 10 2:12.743 P 41.598 47.350 43.795 223.6 12:30:02.918
11 1:52.909 39.177 42.084 31.648 222.2 12:43:50.464 11 4:43.676 3:27.671 43.754 32.251 12:34:46.594
12 1:51.500 39.826 40.906 30.768 221.7 12:45:41.964 12 1:54.972 40.283 42.674 32.015 224.0 12:36:41.566
13 1:51.677 39.235 41.422 31.020 220.4 12:47:33.641 13 2:05.059 41.114 45.674 38.271 222.6 12:38:46.625
14 1:51.839 39.521 41.325 30.993 220.8 12:49:25.480 14 2:03.921 40.324 46.368 37.229 224.0 12:40:50.546
15 1:51.606 39.384 41.186 31.036 220.8 12:51:17.086 15 2:12.779 P 40.501 49.035 43.243 223.6 12:43:03.325
16 1:51.952 39.349 41.434 31.169 221.3 12:53:09.038 16 6:47.876 5:30.178 44,193 33.505 12:49:51.201
17 1:52.010 39.546 41.404 31.060 220.8 12:55:01.048 17 1:57.228 41.100 43.433 32.695 221.3 12:51:48.429
18 1:53.055 39.662 41.979 31.414 220.8 12:56:54.103 18 1:56.248 40.706 43.270 32.272 225.0 12:53:44.677
19 1:51.448 39.421 41.018 31.009 220.8 12:58:45.551 19 1:58.197 41.253 44.327 32.617 225.4 12:55:42.874
20 1:51.981 39.312 41.352 31.317 221.3 13:00:37.532 20 1:56.875 40.912 43.318 32.645 223.6 12:57:39.749
21 2:01.529 P 39.533 41.744 40.252 220.8 13:02:39.061 21 1:56.711 40.820 43.248 32.643 225.0 12:59:36.460
77 1 Robert Hefler Aston Martin Vantage 22 1:57.362 40.467 43.958 32.937 225.0 13:01:33.822
23 2:09.527 P 41.991 47.336 40.200 220.8 13:03:43.349
PROAM 2 Philippe Valenza Team Virage
Ty 5 T Sector 1 Sector2  Sector 3 T.5pd _ Elapsed 99 1 Antonio Coimbra Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019
1 12:12:34.455 12:11:02.182 53.747 38.526 12:12:34.455 AM 2 Luis Silva Sports and You
2 2:19.718 52.287 51.742 35.689 192.1 12:14:54.173 Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed
3 2:06.865 44.619 48.166 34.080 218.1 12:17:01.038 1 12:12:12.479 12:10:53.788 45.940 32.751 12:12:12.479
4 2:07.864 45.924 47.364 34.576 219.5 12:19:08.902 2 1:53.430 40.281 42.091 31.058 225.0 12:14:05.909
5 2:23.392 52.968 55.966 34.458 184.9 12:21:32.294 3 1:51.507 39.347 41.099 31.061 226.4 12:15:57.416
6 1:55.836 41.607 42.188 32.041 221.3 12:23:28.130 4 1:51.329 39.279 41.130 30.920 226.8 12:17:48.745
7 1:54.898 40.868 42.160 31.870 221.7 12:25:23.028 5 1:51.068 39.072 41.105 30.891 226.4 12:19:39.813
8 1:54.167 40.240 41.922 32.005 222.6 12:27:17.195 6 2:00.330 39.940 45.927 34.463 227.8 12:21:40.143
9 1:54.285 40.246 42.104 31.935 221.3 12:29:11.480 7 1:51.675 39.200 41.573 30.902 228.8 12:23:31.818
10 2:00.719 P 40.614 42.278 37.827 222.6 12:31:12.199 8 1:55.914 P 38.964 41.393 35.557 227.8 12:25:27.732
11 7:07.547 5:52.326 43.377 31.844 12:38:19.746 9 10:45.084 9:28.163 44.684 32.237 12:36:12.816
12 1:54.331 40.096 42.373 31.862 222.6 12:40:14.077 10 1:55.284 40.541 43.196 31.547 224.0 12:38:08.100
13 1:54.235 40.038 42.301 31.896 222.6 12:42:08.312 11 1:54.296 39.900 42.474 31.922 225.4 12:40:02.396
14 1:54.182 39.828 42.271 32.083 222.6 12:44:02.494 12 1:54.066 40.280 42.304 31.482 226.4 12:41:56.462
15 2:15.278 46.589 53.450 35.239 221.3 12:46:17.772 13 1:53.613 39.864 42.141 31.608 225.9 12:43:50.075
16 1:53.492 39.820 41.950 31.722 223.1 12:48:11.264 14 2:01.365 42.618 45.842 32.905 226.4 12:45:51.440
17 1:53.748 39.957 41.997 31.794 221.7 12:50:05.012 15 1:55.539 40.063 42.604 32.872 225.9 12:47:46.979
18 1:53.954 40.123 42.120 31.711 223.1 12:51:58.966 16 1:53.642 39.880 42.057 31.705 226.4 12:49:40.621
19 2:06.561 45.291 47.037 34.233 223.1 12:54:05.527 17 2:06.686 P 41.523 46.974 38.189 225.9 12:51:47.307
20 2:01.076 39.820 47.855 33.401 224.0 12:56:06.603 18 4:02.076 2:41.065 46.408 34.603 12:55:49.383
21 1:53.871 39.881 42.282 31.708 224.5 12:58:00.474 19 1:53.688 40.084 42.023 31.581 226.4 12:57:43.071
22 1:53.406 39.684 42.026 31.696 224.0 12:59:53.880 20 2:01.551 P 40.144 42.238 39.169 227.3 12:59:44.622
23 2:03.744 P 39.964 43.908 39.872 222.6 13:01:57.624
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Hungaroring

o |GT Cup Open Europe
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CREARIES

Sector - 1
Driver
Aldo Festante
Leutwiler - Beltoise
Coimbra - Silva

aseim) Best Sectors Results

Time
38.875
38.890
38.964

Diaz-Varela - Cerqueda  39.016

Jaume Font

Hefler - Valenza
Albert Estragues
Adler - Blanchemain
Zsigo - Walter

GTSECL T

39.135
39.684
39.971
40.057
40.558

—=Crono

G&Ea

Sector - 2
Driver
Aldo Festante
Leutwiler - Beltoise
Jaume Font
Diaz-Varela - Cerqueda
Coimbra - Silva
Albert Estragues
Hefler - Valenza
Adler - Blanchemain
Zsigo - Walter

?"MICHELIN

“GTCUP Open

europe

Time
40.254
40.502
40.950
41.088
41.099
41.884
41.922
42.275
42.460

Sector - 3
N° Driver
22 Leutwiler - Beltoise
51 Aldo Festante
10 Diaz-Varela - Cerqueda
13 Jaume Font
99 Coimbra - Silva
26 Albert Estragues
88 Adler - Blanchemain
77 Hefler - Valenza
40 Zsigo - Walter

E MEMBER OF MOL SROUR

RACING FUEL
—

=

Time
30.357
30.532
30.730
30.865
30.891
31.477
31.566
31.696
32.035
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26
88
40
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HUNGARORING

-
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Ideal Lap vs Best Lap

Best Lap Clas

Driver Ideal Lap
Aldo Festante 1:49.661
Leutwiler - Beltoise 1:49.749
Diaz-Varela - Cerqueda 1:50.834
Jaume Font 1:50.950
Coimbra - Silva 1:50.954
Hefler - Valenza 1:53.302
Albert Estragues 1:53.332
Adler - Blanchemain 1:53.898
Zsigo - Walter 1:55.053
@
ﬁ

Feal Federac dola

g
[
£

)
i
Y
1

1:50.450
1:49.942
1:51.036
1:51.202
1:51.068
1:53.406
1:53.587
1:54.387
1:55.101
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Hungaroring
GT Cup Open Europe
Free Practice - 1

Hungaroring 4.381 m. BeSt 5 Lap T|mes

=

N° Entrant/Team
22 PZ Oberer Zurichsee by TFT

Driver 1
Niki Leutwiler
Aldo Festante

at

A CHE

51 Ombra Racing
10 Baporo Motorsport

- |

i

SVK FRA ESP HUN ESP PRT ESP

Daniel Diaz-Varela
Sports and You Antonio Coimbra
Jaume Font
Robert Hefler
Albert Estragues
Stephane Adler

Gregor Zsigo

13 Baporo Motorsport
77 Team Virage

26 NM Racing Team
88 Team Virage

© ® N o N wN O
©
©

SVK POL ESP POL ESP PRT ESP

40 Racing Trevor

GTS0LT =crono
CHREARIZACICN 4 = E&Ic.a

nGTCUP Open

europe

Status Driver 2
Vicent Beltoise

ITA  CHE

Manel Cerqueda
Luis Silva

Philippe Valenza

Michael Blanchemain
Csaba Walter

S -MICHELIN

Status Vehicle
Porsche 911 Cup MY 2018
Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018

Nat
ﬂ Audi R8 LMS
® H Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019

FRA

Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018
& Aston Martin Vantage
Transam Euro 2018
£ Aston Martin Vantage
BMW M4

2anta

RACING FUEL
—

=

Best 1
Cat Cl Time Lap
PROAM 1 1:49.942 4
PROAM 2 1:50.450 10
AM 1 1:51.036 4
AM 2 1:51.068
AM 3 1:51.202 13
PROAM 3 1:53.406 22
AM 4 1:53.587 4
AM 5 1:54.387 5
AM 6 1:55.101 10

HUNGARORING

1:51.329
1:51.286
1:53.492
1:53.607
1:54.400
1:55.210 12

-
a
o
[{e]
@
o
= —
W w5 © b~ 00NN

2=
2

Feal Federacidm Espatiola
ryre———

1:51.507
1:51.362
1:53.748
1:56.777
1:54.577
1:55.377

P P o
mm\l\‘wwbm%

11

Best 4 Best 5

Time Lap Time Lap
1:50.944 3 1:51.121 9
1:51.448 19 1:51.500 12
1:52.044 20 1:52.048 22
1:51.675 7 1:53.430 2
1:51.439 8 1:51.485 19
1:53.871 21 1:53.954 18
2:44.158 5
1:54.618 6 1:54.744
1:55.802 6 1:56.001 7
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Hungaroring

GT Cup Open Europe “GTCUP Open

europe

Free Practice - 1

Flungarering azeim) Best 5 Top Speeds
Top 1 Top 2 Top 3 Top 4 Top 5

N° Entrant/Team Driver 1 Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Avag
99 Sports and You Antonio Coimbra Luis Silva % Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019 AM 228.8 7 227.8 6 227.8 8 227.3 20 226.8 4 227.7
10 Baporo Motorsport Daniel Diaz-Varela Manel Cerqueda T 2 Audi R8 LMS AM 2264 6 2259 20 2259 21 2254 3 2254 4 2258
88 Team Virage Stephane Adler Michael Blanchemain I £ Aston Martin Vantage AM 2254 19 225.0 18 2250 21 2250 22 2240 12 2249

NM Racing Team Albert Estragues Transam Euro 2018 AM 4 2240 3 2204 2 1636 5 208.1
77 Team Virage Robert Hefler Philippe Valenza Aston Martin Vantage PROAM 2245 21 2240 20 2240 22 2231 16 2231 18 2237

22 PZ Oberer Ziirichsee by TFT Niki Leutwiler

Aldo Festante

Vicent Beltoise Porsche 911 Cup MY 2018 PROAM

Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM

2240 20 2236 15 2236 16 2236 19 2231 9 2236
2236 5 2222 4 2222 11 2217 7 2217 8 2223

FRA  ESP

51 Ombra Racing

© ® N o N wN O
N
(2]

o 0w N R RN R0
N
N
S
o

SVK ESP ITA CHE POL ESP POL ESP PRT
SVK ESP ITA CHE HUN ESP FRA ESP PRT

13 Baporo Motorsport Jaume Font Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018 AM 221.3 19 220.8 6 220.8 17 2204 4 220.4 5 220.7
40 Racing Trevor Gregor Zsigo Csaba Walter ; E] BMW M4 AM 2186 10 2186 13 2164 7 2164 8 2155 11 217.1
- R t B il MR HAL
GTSLECLT S Z=Lon0 \MICHELIN 2anta ~F = )ig
= (SHIE] e maciNG FUEL, HUNGARORING =
e Automoilismo R
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Hungaroring

GT Cup Open Europe
Free Practice - 1

Hungaroring

Lap Time of Day Session Time
2 12:14:05.909 4:05.909
3  12:15:57.416 5:57.416
3 12:16:14.896 6:14.896
4 12:18:04.838 8:04.838

GTS20L17 S

CHREANIZACION

Ne
99
99
22
22

mm) Fastest Laps Sequence

Entrant/Team

Sports and You
Sports and You

PZ Oberer Ziirichsee by TFT

PZ Oberer Zirrichsee by TFT

—=Crono

E&Ed

HGTCUP Open

europe

Driver 1
Antonio Coimbra
Antonio Coimbra
Niki Leutwiler
Niki Leutwiler

CHE CHE PRT PRT

\ 5

[

% -MICHELIN

Driver 2

Luis Silva

Luis Silva
Vicent Beltoise

CHE CHE PRT PRT
FRA FRA PRT PRT

Vicent Beltoise

MNASZ

&Y HUNGARORING

RACING FUEL

=

Vehicle

Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019
Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019
Porsche 911 Cup MY 2018

Porsche 911 Cup MY 2018

dp

2=
2

Feal Federacidm Espatiola
de Atomoviliimo.

Cat Time Km/h
AM 1:53.430 139.0
AM 1:51.507 141.4
PROAM 1:50.944 142.1
PROAM 1:49.942 143.4

2010
INTERMATIONAL
SERIES

hig
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Hungaroring
GT Cup Open Europe
Free Practice - 1

Fungaroring ameim) EVvent Best Maximum Speed
N° Entrant/Team Driver 1
99 Sports and You g Antonio Coimbra
10 Baporo Motorsport & Daniel Diaz-Varela
88 Team Virage ¢ Stephane Adler
26 NM Racing Team & Albert Estragues
77 Team Virage ¢ Robert Hefler
22  PZ Oberer Zirichsee by TFT & Niki Leutwiler
51 Ombra Racing £ Aldo Festante
13 Baporo Motorsport % Jaume Font
40 Racing Trevor 5 Gregor Zsigo
GTS0LT =crono

CAREAGIER ‘
CHREANIZACICN 2 E. 'ca

ITA CHE HUN ESP FRA ESP PRT

SVK  ESP

S -MICHELIN

nGTCUP Open

europe

Driver 2

Luis Silva

Manel Cerqueda
Michael Blanchemain

Philippe Valenza L |G
Vicent Beltoise I g

Csaba Walter ﬁ E]

2anta

RACING FUEL
—

=

Vehicle Cat Km/h
Mercedes AMG GT4 HP 2019 AM 228.8
Audi R8 LMS AM 226.4
Aston Martin Vantage AM 225.4
Transam Euro 2018 AM 224.5
Aston Martin Vantage PROAM 2245
Porsche 911 Cup MY 2018 PROAM 224.0
Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 223.6
Porsche 991 Cup MY 2018 AM 221.3
BMW M4 AM 218.6
@

HUNGARORING

2=
2

Feal Federacidm Espatiola
ryre———

Session

Free Practice - 1
Free Practice - 1
Free Practice - 1
Free Practice - 1
Free Practice - 1
Free Practice - 1
Free Practice - 1
Free Practice - 1
Free Practice - 1

2010
INTERMATIONAL
SERIES

A
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Hungaroring
o |GT Cup Open Europe
Free Practice - 1

Hungaroring

azeim) Pit Stop Analysis

-GTCUP Open

europe

10

Daniel Diaz-Varela AM

Manel Cerqueda

Baporo Motorsport

